1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION	
2	OF OREGON	
3	PCN 1	
4	In the Matter of	<i>y</i>
5	UMATILLA ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE	
6	ASSN.,	DECLARATION OF SCOTT GIBBENS
7	Petition for Certification of Public Convenience and Necessity	
8		
9		
10	I, Scott Gibbens, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Oregon:	
11	1. My name is Scott Gibbens. I am employed by the Public Utility Commission of	
12	Oregon as a Senior Utility Analyst in the Energy Rates, Finance, and Audit Division.	
13	2. I prepared Staff Exhibit 200. The Errata Staff Exhibit 200 filed with Staff's Motion	
14	to Supplement the Record on January 11, 2017 corrects the citations in two footnotes on page 6,	
15	footnote numbers 17 and 18. Also submitted with Staff's Motion is Staff Exhibit 205, which	
16	contains the material now correctly referenced in Exhibit 200, Gibbens/6, footnotes 17 and 18.	
17	With this correction and supplementation, my testimony in Errata Exhibit 200 is true and accurate	
18	to the best of my knowledge and belief.	
19	I hereby declare that the above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and belief,	
20	and that I understand it is made for use as evidence in court and is subject to penalty for perjury.	
21		
22	SIGNED this 23 <sup>rd</sup> day of January, 2017 at Salem, Oregon.	
23	2///	
24	Signed:	
25		
26		